As Di:	rector and ' O. Bo	op: nents Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR r of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Trademark Office ox 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450	
		THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PE	Attorney Docket No. 120624
Plo	asc r	ecord the attached document.	
То	tal nu	imber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	cument: 2
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Serge RABASSA	CARTIER INTERNATIONAL B.V. 436, HERENGRACHT, NL-1017 B2 AMSTERDAM, NETHERLANDS
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment Mcrger	145 23 110
		Security Agreement	
		Other	
	В.	Execution Date: November 3, 2004	
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 29/211,181	B. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
	C.	Title of Application: WATCH	
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence coming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Nai	me: William P. Berridge	 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 th total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Ado	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	To th	ement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. The Fard	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: November 23, 2004
		iam P. Berridge Registration No. 30,02 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,41	4

PATENT REEL: 015406 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 11/23/2004

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Serge RABASSA			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	<u> </u>	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		to each	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	lusert Name of Assignee	(9)	CARTIER INTERNATIONAL	n.v.		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		CARTIER INTERNATIONAL	······································		
			(10) 436, Herengracht, NL-1017 BZ AMSTERDAM, THE NETHERLANDS			
		the enti inventi- continu	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert	(11)	WATCH			
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	(Attorney Docket No. 120624			
		for whi on ever	ch the undersigned has (have) exe a date herewith or	cuted an application for patent in the United States of Ame		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on November 3, 200			
	Application	(12)	on November 3, 200	4		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Scrial Number	29/211,181		
	filed applications	filed	August 12, 2004			
claims of reexaminations of Patents of full right and agree	gnee in every way possible to a provisions of the Internation of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree that the grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting the convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary	n obtainin s to execut onal Conve s to perfor rizes and r g from saic it herein as ading on h y grants th	g evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and po- ention for Protection of Industrial I m all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the I d application(s) to the said Assigner signed, and that he has not execut tim and his heirs, successors, assigner form of OLIFF & BERRIDGE. PLA	erform any act which may be necessary in connection with Property or similar agreements. So necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Lette te, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he red and will not execute, any agreements in conflict because		
recordat	ion of this document.	ead backba	undersigned on the date(s) oppo			
D	3 novembre		• -	(1/20/2012)		
Date .	J NOVEMORE	200	Yoventor Signature——	(SEAL		
Date .		 .	Inventor Signature	(SEAI.		
Date .			Inventor Signature	(SEAL		
Date _	·		Inventor Signature	(SEAL		
Date _			Inventor Signature	(SEAL		
Date .			Inventor Signature	(SEAL		
Date _				(SEAL)		
Date _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(SEAU		
either, (This assignment should pretine it should be signed before	ferably be : re at least		if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if autoida sha U.C.A.		
ate _			_			
ate						

PATENT REEL: 015406 FRAME: 0340